Registrations Unit Irish Horse Board Co-Operative limited, Unit1B, Vision 85 Hub, Clonminam Business Park, Portlaoise, Co. Laois R32 F5T6



IRISH HORSE BOARD CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 2023.

IHB Share Certificate Number: _____

No of Shares: 1

Owner Ref No: _____

I have submitted/enclosed my IHB Shareholder Application/IHB Annual Membership fee of \in 35 (if completed online at <u>www.ihb.ie</u> the fee is \in 25 up to the 31stMay2023) and authorise the Irish Horse Board to publish in all forms including electronic media, breeding and performance data relevant to my animals that are, will be, or were registered with the Irish approved studbooks. The Irish Horse Board Co-operative Society Ltd. is an affiliate of Horse Sport Ireland.

SIGNED:	DATE:
EMAIL:	MOBILE:

IMPORTANT – Please read the following information carefully

An email address and/or a mobile phone number are/is required in order for this share renewal to be processed. This data will only be used by the Irish Horse Board to contact you in relation to legitimate matters pertaining to the IHB.

Privacy and the protection of shareholder data is of the upmost importance to the Irish Horse Board. In line with General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), we are committed to providing clear and transparent explanations of when, why and how we will use your data. Please study the panels below, indicating where you are happy for your data to be processed, and sign below to indicate your consent. Full information on IHB data protection policies and procedures can be found by contacting the offices at membership@ihb.ie_ and requesting a copy of the same.

Please tick this box if you consent for your data (name, address, phone number, email address and mobile number) to be entered onto the Irish Horse Board Shareholder database. Please note: Without this consent, it is not possible for your renewal to be processed. In that instance, both your fee and the renewal form will be returned to you.

Please tick all relevant boxes below if you consent for your data (itemised below) to be shared with Nominees in your IHB Electoral Region for the purpose of the annual elections to appoint Directors to the Board of the IHB. Any Nominees who receive such data will be notified of their obligations in relation to the use of all such data, as well as their obligations on the security of that data and its storage, safe return and/or disposal at the closure of the election process.

Name Address Phone number Mobile number Email address

Please tick this box if you consent for your data to be used by the IHB to communicate with you from time to time, in relation to matters pertaining to the business of the IHB (e.g. Shareholder Renewals, IHB elections, AGMs, etc.).

Please post this form and fee to Irish Horse Board Co-Operative limited, Unit1B, Vision 85 Hub, Clonminam Business Park, Portlaoise, Co. Laois R32 F5T6.

SIGNED: _____

DATE: _____